Peace Lutheran Church

Title: Director of Youth & Family Ministry

Hours: Part Time (30 hrs/wk)

Pay: \$15-\$20/hr

The Director of Youth & Family Ministry will be responsible for overseeing and administering the total youth ministry of Peace Lutheran Church. The Director of Youth & Family Ministry will provide for healthy faith development through daily living, friendships and relationships, congregational ministry, and group ministry. The Director of Youth & Family Ministry is responsible for developing and supporting a leadership structure for the area of ministry with youth while developing a mentoring environment.

The Director of Youth & Family Ministry must have a working knowledge of scripture, Lutheran theology and faith formation practices. The Director of Youth & Family Ministry may possess previous experience in leading or assisting in leading youth activities.

The Director of Youth & Family Ministry must have completed a bachelor's degree or prove that he or she is completing the process of attaining a bachelor degree or educational equivalent. The Director of Youth & Family Ministry must have a certification in CPR/First Aid.

Please send Cover Letter, Resumé, Personal Reference, and Professional Reference to Peace Lutheran Church by October 4, 2024.

Peace Lutheran Church Attn: Pastor Seth Rumage 1301 Avenue D Billings, MT 59102

PastorRumage@gmail.com